

## Schedule 2: Table of corrections

1. As part of this Direction, and having regard to its powers and duties under the Act, the Authority has decided to incorporate a number of non-material corrections into the licence drafting, as published within the S.8AA Notice and Associated Section 23 Notice published on 14 February 2005, without further consultation. These changes represent correction of minor typographical or cross-referencing errors which have arisen as part of the changes proposed and are reflected in the licence drafting provided in Schedule 3. The Authority considers that these changes fall within section 8AA and section 23 of the Act. These changes have come to Ofgem's attention as the result of either:
  - ♦ responses to the February document (which are summarised in Schedule 1); or
  - ♦ internal Ofgem review of the drafting.
2. The licence drafting provided in Schedule 3 does not identify revisions, however, these are detailed in the table below.

Part of licence	Condition	Paragraph	Description of correction
Part A	Standard Special Condition A1. Application/Disapplication of standard conditions in Section A (Interpretation, Application and Payments) and Section B (General) and Application/Disapplication of Standard Special Conditions applicable to both NTS and DN licensees	8	Replace "notice issued under paragraph 7" with "notice issued under paragraph 6".
	Standard Special Condition A10. Provision and Return of Meters	6	Replace "standard condition 5 (System Development Obligations)" with "Standard Special Condition A50 (System Development Obligations)"

Part of licence	Condition	Paragraph	Description of correction
	Standard Special Condition A11. Network Code and Uniform Network Code	24(a)	In the definition of “network code modification procedures”, replace “referred to in paragraph 6” with “referred to in paragraph 7”.
	Standard Special Condition A49. Designated Registrar of Pipes	4(a)	Replace “Standard Special Condition A50 (Information to be Provided to a Designated Registrar of Pipes)” with “Standard Special Condition A51 (Information to be Provided to a Designated Registrar of Pipes)”.
		4(b)	
		4(c) line 6	
		4(c) line 10	
	Standard Special Condition A50. System Development Obligations	8(c)(iii)	Insert line break before “(iv)”.
		10(b)	Insert line break after “premises,”
Part B	Standard Special Condition B1. Application/Disapplication of standard conditions in Section A (Interpretation, Application and Payments) and Section B (General) and Application/Disapplication of Standard Special Conditions applicable to NTS licensees	8	Replace “notice issued under paragraph 7” with “notice issued under paragraph 6”.
Part C	Special Condition C3. Restriction of Prices for LNG Storage Services	1(3)	Correct cross-reference such that “Regards” is changed to “Regard”.
	Special Condition C4. Prohibited Procurement Activities	3	In the definition of “balancing trade”, insert closing brackets after “code”.
	Special Condition C8B: Restriction of revenue in respect of the NTS transportation owner activity and NTS system operation	2(1)	In the definition of “TOExR <sub>t</sub> ”, replace “t > 4” with “t ≥ 4”.
		14(5)(c)(ii)	Replace “Standard Special Condition A5(5)(aa)(ii) (Charging – General)” with “Standard
		14(5)(c)(iii)(aa)	

Part of licence	Condition	Paragraph	Description of correction
	activity	14(5)(f)(ii)(a)	Special Condition A5(5)(aa)(ii) (Obligations as Regard Charging Methodology)"
Part D	Standard Special Condition D1. Application/Disapplication of standard conditions in Section A (Interpretation, Application and Payments) and Section B (General) and Application/Disapplication of Standard Special Conditions applicable to DN licensees	8	Replace "notice issued under paragraph 7" with "notice issued under paragraph 6".
	Standard Special Condition D2. Private Collective Licence Modification Procedure in respect of Standard Special Conditions applicable to DN licensees	3(c)	Replace "shall not to be entitled" with "shall not be entitled"